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Officers 

President 
Konstantin Kornev 
Clemson University 
kkornev@clemson.edu 

Vice-President 
Laurence Schacher 
ENSISA 
laurence.schacher@uha.fr 

Secretary 
Janice R. Gerde 
U.S. Customs & Border Protection 
janice.r.gerde@dhs.gov 

Treasurer 
Ian R. Hardin 
University of Georgia 
ihardin@fcs.uga.edu 

Immediate Past-President 
Xungai Wang 
Deakin University 
xwang@deakin.edu.au

Governing Council Members 

2016 
Jintu Fan 
Cornell University 
jf456@cornell.edu 

René Rossi 
Empa 
rene.rossi@empa.ch 

2017 
David Lukáš 
Technical University of Liberec 
david.lukas@tul.cz 

Caroline Schauer 
Drexel University 
cschauer@coe.drexel.edu 

2018 
Maria Jose Abreu 
University of Minho 
josi@det.uminho.pt 

Takeshi Kikutani 
Tokyo Institute of Technology 
kikutani.t.aa@m.titech.ac.jp 



COMMITTEES 
 
 
 

Finance & Administration 
2016:  Rudolf Hufenus (2013 Pres.) 
Empa 
rudolf.hufenus@empa.ch 

2017:  Janice R. Gerde (2014 Pres.) 
U.S. Customs & Border Protection 
janice.r.gerde@dhs.gov 

2018:  Xungai Wang (2015 Pres.) 
Deakin University 
xwang@deakin.edu.au 

Treasurer—Permanent Member 
Ian R. Hardin (2011 Pres.) 
University of Georgia 
ihardin@fcs.uga.edu 

Nominating 
Xungai Wang (2015 Pres.) 
Deakin University 
xwang@deakin.edu.au 

Publications 
Janice R. Gerde (2014 Pres.) 
U.S. Customs & Border Protection 
janice.r.gerde@dhs.gov 

Founder’s, Distinguished 
Achievement, & Distinguished 
Service Awards 
2016:  Tamer Uyar (Chair) 
Bilkent University 
tamer@unam.bilkent.edu.tr 

2017:  Maria José Abreu 
University of Minho 
josi@det.uminho.pt 

2018:  Greg Rutledge 
MIT 
rutledge@mit.edu 

Student Paper Competition & 
Award 
2016:  Juan Hinestroza (Chair) 
Cornell University 
jh433@cornell.edu 

2017:  Jessica Schiffman 
University of Massachusetts-Amherst 
schiffman@ecs.umass.edu 

2018:  Meifang Zhu 
Donghua University 
zmf@dhu.edu.cn 

Lectureship 
2016:  Rudolf Hufenus (2013 Pres.) 
Empa 
rudolf.hufenus@empa.ch 

2017:  Janice R. Gerde (2014 Pres.) 
U.S. Customs & Border Protection 
janice.r.gerde@dhs.gov 

2018:  Xungai Wang (2015 Pres.) 
Deakin University 
xwang@deakin.edu.au 

Fiber Society Secretary—Ex Officio 
Janice R. Gerde (2014 Pres.) 
U.S. Customs & Border Protection 
janice.r.gerde@dhs.gov 

January 2016 


